c) the subject of an order, judgement or ruling of any court of competent
jurisdiction, tribunal or governmental body permanently or temporarily
enjoining him from acting as an investment adviser, dealer in securities,
director or employee of a financial institution and engaging in any type of
business practice or activity.

4. The aggregate remuneration paid to the Directors of the Group for services rendered
to the Company and its subsidiaries in the last financial year ended 31 December
1999, on a collective basis, amounted to RM349,096.  For the current financial year
ending 31 December 2000, the amount payable to the Directors of the Group in the
aforesaid capacities is estimated at RM850,000.

5. There are no existing or proposed Service Contracts between the Directors and the
Company or its subsidiaries.

6. According to the Register of Directors' shareholdings as at 20 June 2000, (being the
latest practicable date prior to the printing of this Prospectus, the Directors' direct and
indirect interests in the ordinary shares of GOLSTA are as follows: -

Before the IPO
No. of shares held

After the IPO
No. of shares held

Name Direct
‘000 %

Indirect
‘000 %

Direct
‘000 %

Indirect
‘000 %

YAM Tg. Ismail Shah Ibni  Sultan
Hisamudin Alam Shah

3,122 8.8 - - 3,122 7.4 - -

Puan Sri Datin Minuira Sabki - - - - 10 -+ - -

Teng Swee Eng 528 1.5 18,691* 52.5 538 1.3 18,691* 44.5

Yong Koy 1,099 3.1 - - 1,109 2.6 - -

Dai Kuang Yen 505 1.4 18,691* 52.5 515 1.2 18,691* 44.5

Liow Teck Eng 505 1.4 18,691* 52.5 515 1.2 18,691* 44.5

Azra Bin Kamarudin 2,693 7.6 - - 2,703 6.4 - -

Yap Koon Roy 8 -+ - - 18 -+ - -

*  Deemed interest by virtue of their shareholdings in GSC.
+  Negligible

129

Company No. 484964-H

17. FURTHER STATUTORY AND GENERAL INFORMATION (Cont'd)

7. Save as disclosed in section 8.1(iii) of this Prospectus, no other Director or
substantial shareholder was interested, directly or indirectly, in the promotion of, or
in any asset acquired or disposed of by or leased to GOLSTA or its subsidiary
companies within the two years preceding the date of this Prospectus or proposed to
be acquired or disposed of by or leased to the Company or its subsidiaries or in any

[…]

8. No Director or substantial shareholder has any interest, direct or indirect, in any
business carrying on a trade similar as the Company and its subsidiaries, which are
not quoted on a recognised stock exchange.

9. No Director was granted or has any options or had exercised any option to subscribe
for securities of the Company or its subsidiaries during the last financial year.

10. Save as disclosed in section 8.1(iii) of this Prospectus, there are no other contracts or
arrangements subsisting at the date of this Prospectus in which a Director of the
Company is materially interested and which is significant in relation to the business
of the Company and its subsidiaries.

11. All the IPO Shares to be issued by the Company are subject to the terms and
conditions of this Prospectus.

D. SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS' INTEREST

As at 20 June 2000, based on the Register of Substantial Shareholders, the respective
beneficial interests of the substantial shareholders (with 2% and above shareholding, direct
and indirect) of the Company before and after the Issues are set out below: -

Before the IPO
No. of shares held

After the IPO
No. of shares held

Name Direct
‘000 %

Indirect
‘000 %

Direct
‘000 %

Indirect
‘000 %

GSC 18,691 52.5 - - 18,691 44.5 - -

YAM Tg. Ismail Shah Ibni Sultan
Hisamudin Alam Shah

3,122 8.8 - - 3,122 7.4 - -

Azra Bin Kamarudin 2,693 7.6 - - 2,703 6.4 - -

Mahat Bin Mahamood 2,693 7.6 - - 2,693 6.4 - -

Zulkifli Bin Abdullah 836 2.3 - - 836 1.9 - -

Yong Koy 1,099 3.1 - - 1,109 2.6 - -

Teng Swee Eng 528 1.5 18,691* 52.5 538 1.3 18,691* 44.5

Dai Kuang Yen 505 1.4 18,691* 52.5 515 1.2 18,691* 44.5

Liow Teck Eng 505 1.4 18,691* 52.5 515 1.2 18,691* 44.5

*  Deemed interest by virtue of their shareholdings in GSC.

130

Company No. 484964-H

17. FURTHER STATUTORY AND GENERAL INFORMATION (Cont'd)

•  Back Ground Information of GSC

GSC was incorporated in Malaysia on 28 August 1995 under the name of Uni Pink
Enterprises (M) Sdn Bhd.  On 27 June 1997, its name was changed to the present name and
GSC assumes the name till to-date.

The authorised share capital of GSC is RM100,000 comprising 100,000 ordinary shares of
RM1.00 each, of which 50,000 ordinary shares of RM1.00 each have been issued and fully
paid-up.

As at the date of this Prospectus, the details of its shareholdings are as below:-